

CNR No. DLNW01-001767-2026
SC 104-26
State v. Amit
FIR No. 653/25
PS Raj Park
u/s. 108/85 BNS

07.02.2026

Fresh sessions case received pursuant to committal.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Om Prakash Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused. He has filed his vakalatnama.

Put up for arguments on charge on **13.03.2026**.

IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up for Rehnumai after every 14 days.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb