

CNR No. DLNW01-001767-2026  
SC 104-26  
FIR No. 653/25  
PS Raj Park  
u/s. 108/85 BNS  
State v. Amit

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Narender Kumar and Sh. Om Prakash Mehra, Ld.  
counsel for accused.

IO/SI Ram Dayal is present.

Counsel for the accused has conceded for framing of the charge. However, Ld. Addl. PP submits that there was no marriage between the parties as per the record. Still the charge sheet has been forwarded u/s.85 BNS. He requests that the ACP Harendera Singh, Sub-Division Sultan Puri, may be summoned to clarify.

Let ACP Harendera Singh be summoned for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 23.04.2026.**

IO is bound down for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb