

CNR No. DLNW01-001767-2026
SC 104-26
FIR No. 653/25
PS Raj Park
u/s. 108/85 BNS
State v. Amit

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Sh. Anshu Shukla and Sh. Om Prakash Mehra, Ld. counsel for accused.

Sh. Vivek Chaudhary and Ms. K.M. Monika, Ld. counsel for complainant.

IO/SI Ram Dayal and ACP Sh. Harender are present.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP that the charge-sheet should have been filed u/s 304B IPC (80 BNS) and since the marriage is being disputed by the accused, the alternative charge u/s 306 IPC (108 BNS) be also be framed.

Counsel for the accused as also counsel for the complainant seek time to address their arguments and file relevant ruling. IO is also bound down for the next date.

Put up for further arguments on charge **for 01.06.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb