

CNR No. DLNW01-001767-2026
SC No. 104/26
State Vs. Amit
FIR No. 653/25
PS Raj Park
U/s. 108/85 BNS

12.05.2026

File taken up today on an application u/s 483 BNS for bail on behalf of accused Amit.

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Mr. Om Prakash Mehra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Notice be issued to the State as well as IO for
14.05.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (kkn)