

CNR No. DLNW01-001767-2026
SC 104-26
FIR No. 653/25
PS Raj Park
u/s. 108/85 BNS
State v. Amit

14.05.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Advocates are abstaining from work.

IO/SI Ram Dayal is present. He has filed reply to the bail application. Copy placed on record.

At request, put up for arguments on bail application **on 20.05.2026**. IO is bound down for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb